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turn to:
ning and Development Services

Certificate of Non-Compliance

Recorded By: . Skagit County, a political subdivision of the State of Washington
kagit County Planning & Development Services

800 Continental Place

ount Vernon WA 98273

Property Owner: insman

Legal Description: RN ON THE SKAGIT SUB-DIV 2 LOT 32 BLOCK F

Address of Violation: aple Street, Concrete, WA 98237

Assessor’s Property No(s): P63208

Code Enforcement Case No: CE15-00G

Skagit County Planning and Development Seg
with Skagit County Code Title 14 or 15, or bo
property owner has been notified. This Certifical
achieved and a release is recorded.

s has found the property described above in non-compliance
ursuant to the attached Notice and Order to Abate. The
f Non-Compliance will remain in effect until compliance is

I, Sandra Perkins, hereby certify that the information gk t to the best of my knowledge.

Code Compliance Officer

1 certify that 1 know or have satisfactory evidence that Sandra ins is£he person who appeared before me,
i that she was authorized to exe-
County Planning & Devel-

opment Services to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the oses mentioned in the

instrument.

Dated: /0/5? /f/§
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Case Number

CE15-0004 -

Mailing Address 7514 Maple Street

Zip 98237 Phone

Additional Responsible’Per & No additional persons known

Name Makling Address
City Zip Phone
Site of Violation Same as Gwrer Mailirg Address
Address City Zip

Parcel No(s) P63206 Zoning  Rural Intermediate

Background

The Administrative Official has issued the following #ndings of facs'relating to code violations on your property:

1. OnJanuary 18 2015, July 6, 2015, and July 15, 20 , Regubsisfor Investigation were received by Planning & Development
Services. On July 15, 2015, o site visit was condu

2. Onluly 15, 2015, you were sent o contact letter des
junk on your property. b
3.  On August 15, 2015, another site visit was conducted. Three recreat)
square feet of junk. !

Description of Violation(s)

County Code.

Irig violations of Skegit County Code related to recreational vehicles and

remain on the property elong with over 500

Violation 1:

occupied on a
stitutes o violation of

Skagit County Code 14.04 {see definition of “Temporary”), 14.16.850(2)(c), on

Violation 2:
an allowed use in the Rural Intermediate zoning. A permit for such activity cannot be o

constitutes a violation of Skagit County Code.

viplation 3:

or unficensed and/or inoperable vehicles, etc. The zoning of your parcel does not permit or allow Junkydirds g
therefore you are in violation of Skagit County Code for this unpermitted use.
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Correction 1;

Discontinue the continysus use of the recreational vehicle for residentiol purposes by October 3, 2015.

Correction 2;

You must remove olf but desecrebtipntfuehicle by October 9, 2015.

Correction 3:

Remove afl items of junk, as defin 1.0 ,' to o combined area that is 500 square feet or fess in size, by

QOctober 9, 2015.

Correction 4:

Your recreational vehicle ploced in the floodway'sh
{a) Be fully licensed and ready for highway use withowt |
regular duty truck without the requirement for spet
permanently attached additions,

{b) Shail not be placed in the fioodway from November thiough Apri
fi] Exception. Recreational vehicles are allowed to be placed for wi
days.

& following requirements by October 9, 2015:
equirement for special highway permits, be towable by a
censes, be on its wheels or jacking system, and have no

f vy calendar yeor.
Tarid holiday use for a period not to exceed 14

Civil Penalties

You are hereby ordered to pay the following civil penaities:

O $100 per day, per violation, from ate violation oocured until the viglation Is 5
Official. 5CC 14.44.330{2)(a)

8 For flood hazard vielation, $1000 per day per viglatlon from cate vilation oreyred wn
notified the Administrative Official. SCC 14.44,330{2)(c)

] For critical areas or drainage violations, the amountof . 5CC 14,44.33042){b}

If you do not take the corrective action described above to abate the violotions by the specified dg
the following additional clvil penaities:

$100 per day per violation, until the violations are abated and you have notified the Administrative Officisi. ¢

14.44.330(2){a)}
For fiood hazard violation, $1,000 per day per violation. SCC 14.44.330{2){c)
03 For critical areas or drainage violations, the amount of - SCC14.44.330(2)0)

Due to a new and separate violation within one yeor of resolution of prior vielation:

[ Al penalties normally imposed are doubled. SCC 14.44.330{2}{d}
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e Agreement. The County and the violator may enter inta a binding Voluntary Compliance Agreement to
by a specified deadline with a reduction or waiver of civil penalties. Contact the Department for more

erty. A public nuisance lien may violate the terms of your real estate
der tg start fareclosure proceedings against your property. i you

. SCC 14.44.220(2}(e) and (3)(h).

Lh the required fees, within 14
evelopment Services.

al may constitute waiver
of all rights to appeal the order.

No verbal agreements. The Administrative Official may only rescind or modify this order in
If you have any questions regarding this order, please contact the undersigned at {360} 416-1343,

Issued By %%& Date 'i’/ s / &

Sandra Perkins, Code Compliance Officer
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